

## Dear Supporter,

Thank you for your interest in donating to this year's 16<sup>th</sup> Annual Concert for Autism, taking place Saturday, October 21st at The Tack Room Tavern, at 81800 Avenue 51, Indio, CA 92201. The event will be from 3 pm – midnight. The concert will feature many of the Coachella Valley's most talented musicians performing to raise funds for the Desert Autism Foundation. The Desert Autism Foundation provides financial assistance to individuals with autism and their families.

The event will feature silent auctions and raffles of donated items from businesses across the Coachella Valley. Any donation of merchandise, services, gift cards or a monetary amount, will be gratefully accepted, and is tax deductible. If you would like to donate you can contact me by phone at 760-702-4110 or email me at <a href="mailto:contact@concertforautism.com">contact@concertforautism.com</a>. We will include your business logo or name on our website and event flyer. If you would like to be included, please email us a hi-res image of your logo.

If you would like to mail your donation, please send it to: Concert for Autism, 41708 Petersfield Rd., Bermuda Dunes, CA, 92203. If you are making a monetary donation, please make your check out to: Desert Autism Foundation.

The concert is offering sponsorships - including presenting sponsor, main stage and acoustic stage sponsors. See the accompanying sheet with details on each. If you are interested in these opportunities, please contact me for availability.

AUTISM affects 1 out of every 36 children (Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 2023). Autism is a complex neurological disorder significantly affecting verbal and non-verbal communication, social interaction, motor skills and learning ability. Each individual exhibits a combination of these symptoms and it varies for each individual by different degrees.

Thank you in advance for all your support! As a father with 3 boys on the autism spectrum, it means so much to not only myself, but the everyone in the autism community.

Sincerely,

Josh Heinz
Founder of the Concert for Autism
Board Member of the Desert Autism Foundation

The Concert for Autism is produced by a group of musicians who have personal connections to Autism as fathers, mothers, family members and friends. We will be donating all proceeds raised at the concert to the Desert Autism Foundation. This charity offers valuable assistance to those families that deal with autism daily by underwriting a portion of the cost for speech, occupational and music therapies. Your donation to this charity is tax deductible. The Desert Autism Foundation charitable tax ID EIN# is 26-3350260.





Name:	
Business:	
Address:	
Phone:	
Email:	
Item/Service Donated:	
20.10.100.	
Value:	
THANK YOU FOR YOUR	DONATION!
	. =

DESERT AUTISM FOUNDATION